S/A TRISTAN MORELAND: //I know, but…  
 DANIEL MAHON: //He was my brother’s friend there.  
 S/A TRISTAN MORELAND: He’s gonna leave you 
hanging, trust me. I know how he works and he’s gonna be…you’re 
gonna be on your own…we’re raiding his house right now. Okay? 
He’s…seventeen thousand ($17,000) dollars in cash he had on him. 
I guarantee you, none of that money’s gonna go toward your 
attorneys or your attorney fees, and he ain’t gonna friggen talk to 
you, so…all I’m telling you is…you may not have a lot of friends, 
but if there’s ever a time that you wanna sit down and you want me

[...]

applied ‘em, but nevertheless…uhm… you’re not gonna have any 
friends after this. I know that peo-...people are gonna say, “Oh, 
Tom’s gonna do this, Tom’s gonna do that.” We’re raiding his 
house right now, he just walked out the door, we had to let him go 
because we don’t have an arrest warrant, he had seventeen thousand 
($17,000) dollars in cash on him, uh-…him and Mary, uhm… but 
we’re not done with him. We do plan to indict him, uh…like I said, 
I-I…I got his e-mails where he told the reporter, uh…that wrote the 
Aryan Fest Article, which is…I know, what kind of…kicked this